

Ej- 150/23  
(C.N.R. No – WBPS01-000352-2023)  
(J.O. Code – WB- 01229)

12  
27/03/24

Today is fixed for show cause by the plfff.  
Both side files hazira.  
Plfff files show cause petn.  
Cause shown in the petn found cogent and sufecient  
and same may be accepted.  
Hence, the show cause order is vacated.  
The petn is thus disposed of.  
To 30/04/24 for deposit of commission cost.  
Plfff is directed to file receipt on the next date positively.

Sd/-  
Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Bench  
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta



