

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 150 OF 2023
(CNR No. WBPS01-000352-2023)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)

Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

Order no. - 16
Dt. 03.10.2024

Today is fixed for deposit of commission cost.

Both parties files hazira.

On consent of both parties, the petition under Section 151 of CPC dated 22.08.2024 to change the name of the Ld. Advocate Commissioner is considered and allowed.

Let the Ld. Advocate Commissioner **Soma Mukhopadhyay** be appointed as Ld. Advocate Commissioner in order to do commission work while as per order dated 04.01.2024.

Ld. Advocate for plaintiff is directed to deposit the cost of Rs. 10,000/- to the Ld. Advocate Commissioner within four days from the date of this order and comply the rest of instructions of order No. 10 dated 04.01.2024.

Fix 19.12.2024 for commission report.

D/C by me:

Sd/-

Judge, Bench – II,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench – II,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta.