

Ej- 150/23  
(C.N.R. No – WBPS01-000352-2023)  
(J.O. Code – WB- 01165)

Before:- Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Bench.

17

19/12/24

Today is fixed for commission report.  
Both side files hazira.  
Defdt files hazira alongwith money receipt for showing  
of payment of commission cost.  
Let it be kept with the record.  
Defdt files a petn praying for time on the grounds  
stated therein.  
Hd. considered and allowed.  
Issue writ accordingly.  
To 26/02/25 for commission report.

Sd/-  
Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Bench  
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta



